507279974 05/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7326896

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D. ANTHONY MANLEY	10/27/2021
DARIN BATTLES	10/28/2021
CHRISTOPHER BELLER	10/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership	
Street Address:	47690 East Anchor Court	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170-2455	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17514986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343545445

Email: draquino@harnessip.com, troymailroom@harnessip.com

FREUDENBERG NORTH AMERICA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 47774 WEST ANCHOR COURT

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH, MICHIGAN 48170-2455

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FNGP-21-0003US (8470-288) NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN W. MASSEY SIGNATURE: /Ryan W. Massey/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0463** 507279974

Atty: Ref. FNGP-21-0003US (8470-288)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented

SEAL CARTRIOGE WITH ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE NON-WOVEN GROUNDING

water News October 29	2021	
WHEREAS, Franc 47890 East Anchor Court desirous of acquiring an in	, Plymouth, Michigan	Pertnership, having a place of business at 48170, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is
		Ne consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby entitic self, assign, and transfer unto Assignee veright in the United States of America and all the uniter the laws of the United States and the above, said invention and all United States and the afformation to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the are granted and any extensions thereof as fully a Assignee to the are granted and any extensions thereof as fully a Assignee to the assignment and sale not a sequence all instruments or a sequence all instruments or assignment and application for garding or for the purpose of potenting life to for patient, or Latters Patent therefore for the angenession than that above set forth, and are of Patents and Trademarks to leave said Assignee.
Date: <u>10/27/41</u>		<u> </u>
Date: <u></u>		Dann BATTLES
care: <u>04.27</u>	, <u>2021</u> By	

APT APP

PATENT REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 05/12/2022